

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 257 OF 2025

Kuman Shivaji Bodke

.... Applicant

Versus

Audumbar Ramchandra Bodke Thr Power Attorney Respondents
Amol A Bodake

Mr. Sujeet Bugade (Though VC), Advocate for the Applicant.
None for Respondents

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 19th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent/s, returnable on 6th October, 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

Digitally
signed by
SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2025.09.22
18:16:17
+0530