

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 257 OF 2025

Smt. Kuman Shivaji Bodke ...Applicant
Versus

Audumbar Ramchandra Bodke

Thr Power Attorney Amol A Bodake ...Respondent

Mr. Sujeet R. Bugade, Advocate for the Applicant
Mr. Ismail Kadage for Respondent.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 27th NOVEMBER, 2025.

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.11.28
15:23:40
+0530

P.C.

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned counsel for the respondent.

2. At the request of learned counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2, stand over to 15th December 2025.

3. Misc. Civil Application No. 258 of 2025 to be tagged alongwith this matter and to be heard together.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)