

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 257 OF 2025

Smt. Kuman Shivaji Bodke .....APPLICANT  
V/S  
Audumbar Ramchandra Bodke Thr Power ....RESPONDENT  
Attorney Amol A Bodake

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

**DATE :** 25th March, 2026

**P.C. :**

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**